DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES						FORM APPROVED	
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO	D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· ,	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
34G270		34G270	B. WING			02/23/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
VOCA-SD	TH STREET GROUP HO	ME			201 NORTH SIXTH STREET		
VOUX UN				:	SANFORD, NC 27330		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION	
W 227	objectives necessary as identified by the co required by paragraph This STANDARD is r Based on record revi individual support pla sufficient training obje) m plan states the specific to meet the client's needs, omprehensive assessment n (c)(3) of this section. not met as evidenced by: ew and interview the n (ISP) failed to have ectives and interventions for s (#1) after a need was g is:	w	227			
	drill. 11/15/20 at 11:00am: her bed during the dri 12/5/20 at 8:00pm: Cl group home during th 1/2/21: at 1:03pm: Cli drill. 1/9/21 at 8:00am: Cli drill 2/10/21 at 5:30am: Cli the drill Interview on 2/22/21 v (RM) revealed client # fire drills and that she room or the group how She stated despite the to client #1 that it is very comply during drills to	ient #1 combative during the Client #1 refused to leave II. ient #1 refused to leave the					(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 02/24/2021

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA						OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 34G270					· · ·	COMPLETED		
		B. WING		o	02/23/2021			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			:	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	l .			
VOCA-SIXTH STREET GROUP HOME				201 NORTH SIXTH STREET SANFORD, NC 27330				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE		
W 227	Continued From page 1 emergency, client #1 is very combative and routinely refuses to comply with staff instructions.		W 227					
	is non-ambulatory an	ated 12/23/20 revealed she d has diagnoses of						
	Developmental disab	story of non-compliance,						
	verbalizations that is support program date use of psychotropic n	addressed by a behavior ad 12/13/18 and includes the						
	her clear instructions, praise for complying review of the IPP reve	redirect and give social with directions. Additional ealed the following active						
	identifying money, tol	a behavior support program, erating a shower, brushing over hand to serve herself ating in medication						
	Professional (QIDP) of was no active treatme client #1's refusal to p	alified Intellectual Disabilities on 2/22/21 confirmed there ent program to address participate in fire evacuation as an identified need.						
W 436	-	/IENT	W 436	;				
	and teach clients to u choices about the use	sh, maintain in good repair, se and to make informed e of dentures, eyeglasses, nmunications aids, braces,						
	and other devices ide interdisciplinary team	ntified by the						

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 944946

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 4

IMBER:	UILDING	CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE		
70 B. WI	/ING			OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
·				02/2	23/2021	
	ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE			
	201 NORTH SIXTH STREET					
		•			()(5)	
BY FULL PF		(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	W 436					
nd nt #2's n good peech ents (#2). n client #2 espond. with an a ion n lient #2 and with answer unication al d she lities, r IPP rases sists her Her IPP hication , "socially						
	DIES BY FULL MATION) F ed by: nd nt #2's n good peech ents (#2). F m client #2 espond. F with an a ion F m client #2 espond. F	24 SPES BY FULL MATION) ID PREFIX TAG W 436 ed by: nd nt #2's n good peech ents (#2). n client #2 espond. with an a ion n lient #2 espond. ond with answer nunication al d she lities, i r IPP rases sists her Her IPP nication s, "socially	201 NORTH SIXTH STREET SANFORD, NC 27330 PROVIDER'S BY FULL MATION) W 436 ed by: nd nt #2's n good peech ents (#2). m client #2 espond. with an a ion m filient #2 espond. with an a ion m n client #2 espond. ivith an a ion m n client #2 espond. ivith an a ion m client #2 espond. ivith an a ion m client #2 espond. ivith an a ion m client #2 espond. ivith an a ion m client #2 espond. ivith an a ion m client #2 espond. ivith an a ivith an a a b a b a a b a b a b a b a b a b a b a b a b a b a b a a a b a a b a a b a b a b a b a b	Discrete Discrete SY FULL SY FULL SY FULL TAG ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCE) TO THE APPROXPHA DEFICIENCY) W 436 ad by: nd nt #2's n good peech ents (#2). W 436 n client #2 sspond. with an a ion a ion n lient #2 sspond. with an a sion a ion n lient #2 sspond. with an a sion a ion n lient #2 sspond. sists her Her IPP r IPP rases sists her Her IPP nication s, "socially	21 NORTH SIXTH STREET SANFORD, NC 27330 DES WFULL MATION) D PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) w 436 W 436 ad by: nd nt #2's n good peech ents (#2). W 436 m client #2 sespond. with an a a ion N n tilient #2 sespond. with an a a ion N ad d she littles, I riPP rasses sists her Her IPP N n tication s, "socially N	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 4

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FOR	D: 02/24/2021 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G270	B. WING			02	/23/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
VOCA-SIX	TH STREET GROUP HO	ME			01 NORTH SIXTH STREET SANFORD, NC 27330		
			ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	4	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	COMPLETION DATE
W 436	Continued From page	3	w	436			
		ner to communicate with					
	others." The recomme						
	device should be cha	Client #2's "communication					
	preparation for the fol	lowing day and should be					
	made available to her	throughout the day."					
	During interview on 2	/23/21 with the residential					
	C ()	as asked about client #2's					
		e. The RM provided it from e and explained it was					
	broken.						
	Observation on 2/23/	21 of the communication					
	Observation on 2/23/21 of the communication device revealed it had a flat screen with computer						
	activation. The device was listed as PRG ECO 2						
	device.						
		with staff A revealed client					
		levice had been broken for Further interview revealed					
		hat she wants and that she					
	-	expressions or nodding or					
	blinking with her eyes						
		2/23/21 with the RM and					
		I client #2's communication					
		ealed they had contacted the					
	speech therapist to re						
		that they had received this y 2021. Additional interview					
	confirmed that a purc	hase order had not been					
	completed as of 2/23/ augmentative commu	21 to repair client #2's					
	augmentative commu						

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Facility ID: 944946

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 4